\$90,00 77300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Logistics Solutions, LLC		108/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HLS Advantage, LLC
Also Known As:	AKA HLS Medfreight
Street Address:	4079 Executive Parkway, Suite 300
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43081
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77300741	SHIPPRO
Serial Number:	77300755	SHIPPRO
Registration Number:	3243666	HLS MEDFREIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)221-0216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142286135

Email: trademark@cpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Smith
Address Line 1: 366 East Broad Street
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025101.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Smith

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0354

900118730

Signature:	/MichaelASmith/
Date:	10/19/2008
Total Attachments: 17	
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page1.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page2.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page3.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page4.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page5.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page6.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page7.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page8.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page9.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page10.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page11.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page12.tif
source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name	e chg#page13.tif

source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name chg#page14.tif source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name chg#page15.tif source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name chg#page16.tif source=Shippro PTO assignment HLS name chg#page17.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0355

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Home | About | Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives | Voter Services | Voter Se

Buainesa Eilinea

PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH

Charter/Registration Number

Total Row Count in Report - 1

Business Name	Charter / Registration Number		Original Filing Date	Status	Expiration Date	Agent Conta
HLS ADVANTAGE, LLC	1324121	Domestic Limited Liability Company	Jun 13 2002	Active		Click f

help

Back to Menu

10/19/2008

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Home | About | Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives | Voting R

Enalmeaa Eirimea

PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH



Prior Business Name Information

Prior Name	Change Date	Current Name
HEALTHCARE LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC	Aug 01 2008	HLS ADVANTAGE, LLC

help

Back to Menu

10/19/2008

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Home | About | Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives | Voting R

Business Filings

PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH

Business Filing Information

Business Name		Filing Date	Doc Id Click for Image !	Additi-	
HLS ADVANTAGE, LLO	Articles Of Organization/Dom. Limited Liability Co	Jun 13 2002	200216500186		
			200623402044		
	Amend/Articles-Organization/Dom Limited Liab. Co	Aug 01 2008	200822001560	Chang	

help

Back to Menu

DATE: 06/14/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200216600186

DESCRIPTION ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION/DOM LLC (LCA) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY 0 CER

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CARLILE PATCHEN & MURPHY LLP PAM E GEISER 366 E BROAD ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1324121

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HEALTHCARE LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

Document No(s):

200216500186



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 13th day of June, A.D.

2002

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee	_
च् <u>र</u> ्हा 00.00	l
Expedito	ļ
	,

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910Toll Free: I-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

(Under Section 1705.04 of the Ohio Revised Code)

		Liability Company	
The us	ndersigned, desiring to form a limited liability Cor ring:	mpany, under Chapter 1705 of the Ohio Re	vised Code, do hereby
FIRST:	The name of said limited liability company shal HEALTHCARE LOGISTIC		-
	" show and shufani Isama aman adil)	limited Hability company", "Henhed", "Ltd." "Ltd." "IL	C', œLL.C')
SECOND:	(OPTIONAL) This limited liability company s	hall exist for	
THIRD: of this limited	The address to which interested persons may dir liability company is (OPTIONAL):	ect requests for copies of any operating agr	eement and any bylaws
	(steet addres	z er post office box)	AND THE WORLD AND THE STREET AND THE
	(city, villaga, or township)	(state)	(zip cots)
	neck this box if additional provisions are attached sched hereto are incorporated herein and made a pr	nt of these articles of organization.	
Provisions are	icuen tistelo ine meni botunen his em ann umae a bi	TO CONTROL OF STREET	
			SECRETARY OF STATE 2002 JUN 13 PM 4:15 CLIENT SERVICE CERTER
115-LCA		Page 1 of 3	Version: 7/1/01

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

OURTH:	Purpose (optional)		
4 WITNESS	WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on	06/13/02 (ఉb)	
<i>a</i>	1 Med 11/9		
Signed	chael A. Smith, Attorney and	Name:	
Numer MI	thorized Representative		
	SENOTIZED REPLEASEMENTATIVE .	Signed	
Signed		Signed	
Name:		Name:	
Simed		Signed	
Name:		Name:	
Signed		Signed	
Name:		Name:	

(M insufficient space for all signatures, please which a separate sheet containing additional signatures)

115-LCA 025101.002 Page 2 of 3

Version: 7/1/01



115-LCA 025101.002

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Prescribed by: J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State 30 East Broad St. LL Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

(for limited liability company)

	(101 1111111111111111111111111111111111	Mantaria comba),
The unde	ersigned, being at least a majority of the members of	HEALTHC	ARE LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC .
2247 5012			(name of limited liability company)
hereby appoint	CPM STATUTORY AGENT CORP.	to be t	he agent upon whom any process, notice or
	(name of agent)		
demand required o agent is:	or permitted by statute to be served upon the limited lie	ibility company	may be served. The complete address of the
366 East Br	oad Street		
	(street address P.O. Box	as are not acceptable	c)
Columbus			Ohio <u>43215</u>
	(city, village, township)		
Bugg	/W/ // //	₽v−	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	therized member, manager, or representative)	رت	(authorized member, manager, or representative)
		Nome	•
	ael A. Smith, Attorney and	Tennic	
	orized Representative	Des	n we
By:		ву:	(authorized mamber, manager, or representative)
us)	thorized member, manager, or representative)		
Name:	The state of the s	Name: _	
		_	
Ву:		. By: _	
	rthorized member, manager, or representative)		(authorized member, manager, or representative)
Name		Name: _	The state of the s
	ACCEPTANCE OF	F APPOINT	MENT
	Model in the		•
	2 12 1		LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC
The undersig	med, named herein as the statutory agent for	EALLHONKE	(name of limited liability company)
	and the second s	A 65 (a A 92112)	
hereby ackno	owledges and accepts the appointment of agent for sai	o filotoso frapin	Statutory Agent Corp.
		CPM :	tacutory Agent Corp.
			Star & Stain
			- Jan C. Jacon
			(Agen's signature)
		Pam	E. Geiser, Secretary

Page 3 of 3

Version: 7/1/01

DATE: 08/08/2008 DOCUMENT ID 200822001560

DESCRIPTION AMENO/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DDM LLC (LAM)

PENALTY 00

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill Please do not remit payment

CARLILE, PATCHEN & MURPHY LLP MICHELLE CARRION 366 E. BROAD ST COLUMBUS: OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1324121

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HLS ADVANTAGE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

Document No(s):

200822001560



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the scal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of August, AD 2008

Ohio Secretary of State

Junifer Br



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 468-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-Fil.E (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (Select One)

Mail Formits His Elect One)
PO 80x 1390
O Expedite Columbus, OH 43215

M Requires an additional fee of \$100 and
PO Box 1329
O Non Expedite Columbus, OH 43216

e-mail: busserv@sos state.oh us

Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHECK	ONLY ONE (1) BOX)					
	stic Limited Liability Company	(2) Don	nestic Limited Liability Company			
0	Amendment (129-LAM)		Restatement (142-LRA)			
	6/13/2002					
	Date of Formation		Date of Formation			
The unde	rsigned authorized representative of:					
	HEALTHCARE LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC		1324121		-	
	Name of limited liability company		Registration number			
	Amondment is checked, only complete sections that apply. It is below must be completed. The name of seld limited liability company shaft be: HLS ADVA! Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited it" This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:					
If box (1).	Amondment is checked, only complete sections that apply. In below must be completed.	f box (2)	Restatement is checked,			
2 000.00					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	The name of said limited liability company shaft be:			0	<u>~-3</u>	S.
						CR.
7	HLS ADVA Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited i	ITAGE, I	LC pany." "Imiled." "LLC." "L.L.C" "Ild." or		틍	哥哥
-	•	,		VA3	<u>_</u>	RE
				33	7	門田
	This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:			윤	PH 2: 36	OF STATE
		Period	of Existence	E	₩	F
	Purpose					

•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					ABDIONES.
	Check here if additional provisions are attached					

543A

Page 1 of 2

East Revised: 7/25/2008

·		0 00	
1		Buch Bruger	7/24/2008
•	REQUIRED Must be (signed) by a member, manager or other representative.	Signature	Date
	Care Coproduction	Rick Bayer, CEO Print Name	
			Uate
		Signature	
		Print Name	
		Signature	Dale
		Print Name	
	PEG/025101.002		

PEG/025101.062 780319.1

543A

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 7/25/2008

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Home | About | Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives | Voting R

Business Fillines

PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH



Charter/Registration Number

Total Row Count in Report - 1

	Charter / Registration Number		Original Filing Date	Status	Expiration Date	Agent Contact Info	Bi Ir V
HLS MEDFREIGHT	1643132	Registered Trade Name	Aug 21 2006	Active	Aug 21 2011	Click for Details	C

help

Back to Menu

10/19/2008

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Home | About | Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives | Voting R

BUSINESS FILINGS

PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH



Business Filing Information

Business Name	Filing Type	Filing Date	Doc ld Click for Image !	Additional Filing Type I
HLS MEDFREIGHT	Trade Name/Original Filing	Aug 21 2006	200623402044	
	Miscellaneous Filing	Aug 01 2008	200822001562	Trade Name/Owners Na

help

Back to Menu



DATE: 08/22/2006 DOCUMENT ID

DESCRIPTION

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (RNO)

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN L. ALDEN JOHN ALDEN, ESQ. ONE EAST LIVINGSTON AVE. COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1643132

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HLS MEDFREIGHT

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200623402044

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Date of First Use: Expiration Date:

10/01/2004

08/21/2011

HEALTHCARE LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS.

4079 EXECUTIVE PARKWAY

STE. 300

WESTERVILLE, OH 43081



State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of August, A.D.

2006

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

Loll Free 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

	Expedit	e this Form: (Selectors)		
	Mall Fon	n to one of the Following:		
		PO Box 1390		
	OYes	Columbus, OH 43216		
	"" Requires an additional fee of \$100 ""			
	ONo	PO Box 670		
		Columbus, OH 43216		

NAME REGISTRATION

(For Domestic/Foreign Profit or Non-Profit) Filing Fee \$50 00

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY STAT	TES THE FOLLOWING:		
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)			
(1) ☐ Trade Name (167-RNO) Date of first uso /6/1/260 4	(2) Fictitious Name (169-NFO)	(3) Name Reservation (160-NRO) ☐ Original	
MWogutt		Renewal Registration No	
Complete the information in this secti The exact name being registered or	on if box (1) or (2) is checl	ied.	
reported is	HLS MedFreight		
	The Registrant is (C	Check Appropriate Box)	
Individual Limited Partnership: Reg. No.		Foreign Corporation Incorporated in the state of holding Ohio license no	-
Ohio Limited Liability Co Reg No Ohio Corporation, Charter No General Partnership Other	1324121	Unincorporated Association Foreign Limited Liability Co. holding Ohio Reg. No. organized in the state of	·
The name of the registrant designate			-
Healthcare Logistics Solution NOTE: Where the registrant is a partner foreign corporation licensed in Ohio undo corporation must appear on this line.	ship, the name of the partners	ship must appear on this line. If the registrant is a assumed name and actual corporate title of such	
The business address of the registra	nt is		
4079 Executive Parkway Suit	e 300		
(Street)			
Westervillo	Franklin	OH	43081
(Crty)	(County)	(State)	(Zip Code)

534

Page 1 of 2

Lost Revised May 2002

534

emplete the information in this secti	on if box (1) or (2) is checked Cont		
omplete only if registrant is a gener AME OF ALL GENERAL PARTNE	al partnership RS	COMPLETE RESIDEN	TIAL ADDRESSES (including zip code)
OTE: Pursuant to OAG 89-081, if a ansact business in Ohio, if a general ease note both the assumed name	and actual corp	reign corporation licenser porate title of such genera	f in Ohio under an as Il partner	sumed name.
ne nature of the business conducte				be specific)
<u>transporta</u>	tion fro	elght broker	450	
omplete the information in this seci	lon if box (3) is c	checked.		
Please reserve the name	listed below (onl	ly one name per form)		
Please reserve the first n	ıme available in il	he order of my preference		
understand that I am not guarantee ECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE	d the reservation	ON UNTIL I RECEIVE WR AT THE NAME HAS BEE	ITTEN CONFIRMATI N REGISTERED TO	ON FROM THE ME
The name reservation is	valid for a penod o	of 180 days		
(First Choice)			-	· LAWYMAN FIRE
(Second Chace)		-17 all 2 3 - 1 minus - 11 in		
(Third Cholce)				
(Applicant)		(Punt Name)		
(Addrass)				A SWAME BATTER
(Cily. State and Zip Code)				
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized R	Bogo Representative		8/3 106 Date
	L Authorized R	Representative		Date

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised May 2002

DATE: 08/08/2008 DOCUMENT ID 200822001562

ID DESCRIPTION
12 MISCELLANEOUS FILING (MIS)

FILIN

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

GOPY 00

Receipt

This is not a bill Please do not remit payment

CARLILE: PATCHEN & MURPHY LLP MICHELLE CARRION 366 E. BROAD ST. COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1643132

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HLS MEDFREIGHT

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

Document No(s):

200822001562



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of August, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 10/19/2008